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Technical Data 

 

Material: Anodized carbon steel FeP11 - DD11 

  

  

  

  

 
 

 
 

 

Product Information and Application Use 

The Stainless-steel Manifold Mounting Bracket is used to mount Uponor 
Stainless-steel Manifolds. Brackets are made of durable metal and are offset 
front-to-back and side-to-side for ease of installation. Two brackets are required 
for each manifold location.     

 
 Description Part Number Length Width Depth Weight 

 Mounting Bracket for Stainless-steel Manifold, 1", 
replacement part, set of 2 
 
Mounting Bracket for Stainless-steel Manifold, 1¼", 
replacement part, set of 2 
 

A2771010 
 
 

A2771011 

13.58" 
 
 

13.58" 

0.98" 
 
 

0.98" 

 

2.76" 
 
 

3.30" 

0.58 lbs. 
 
 

0.63 lbs. 
 
 

Installation                              

Attach the Uponor Stainless-steel Manifold to the mounting bracket. Attach the manifold and bracket assembly to the desired mounting 
surface. Use only Uponor Stainless-steel Manifolds. For further information, refer to the Uponor Stainless-steel Manifold Installation Guide.  

Standards                              
 

N/A 

Codes  

N/A 

Listings  

N/A 

Related Applications Contact Information 

Radiant Heating and Cooling Systems 
Snow and Ice Melting Systems 
Permafrost Protection Systems 
Turf Conditioning Systems 

Uponor, Inc. 
5925 148th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 USA 
Phone: 800.321.4739 
Fax: 952.891.2008 
www.uponorpro.com 

Uponor Ltd. 
2000 Argentia Road, Plaza 1, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON L5N 1W1 CANADA 
Phone: 888.994.7726 
Fax: 800.638.9517 
www.uponorpro.com 
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